Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

G 2.1
H 2.3
HO-NSM Series: name and codification
HO family products may be ordered on request 1) with a dedicated setting of the parameters described below
(standard products are delivered with the setting 0000 according to the table).
HO 15-NSM-XXXX
Standard products are:
- HO 8-NSM-0000
- HO 15-NSM-0000
- HO 25-NSM-0000
Note: 1) For dedicated settings, minimum quantities apply.
SET_THRESH = 1
Reference out:
0 2.5 V
1 1.65 V
2 1.5 V
3 0.5 V
4 only Vref IN
(Low power mode engaged)
Response time:
0 3.5 µs
1 2 µs
2 6 µs
EEPROM Control:
0 YES
1 NO
SET_THRESH = 0
Page 14/16
31May2018/Version 7  LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers, in order to improve them, without prior notice www.lem.com
HO-NSM series
PCB footprint Reflow profile
Safety
This transducer must be used in limited-energy secondary circuits according to IEC 61010-1.
This transducer must be used in electric/electronic equipment with respect to applicable standards and safety requirements in
accordance with the manufacturer’s operating instructions.
Caution, risk of electrical shock
When operating the transducer, certain parts of the module can carry hazardous voltage (e.g. primary busbar, power supply).
Ignoring this warning can lead to injury and/or cause serious damage.
This transducer is a build-in device, whose conducting parts must be inaccessible after installation.
A protective housing or additional shield could be used. Main supply must be able to be disconnected.
Remark
Installation of the transducer must be done unless otherwise specified on the datasheet, according to LEM Transducer Generic
Mounting Rules. Please refer to LEM document N°ANE120504 available on our Web site: Products/Product Documentation.
Page 15/16
31May2018/Version 7  LEM reserves the right to carry out modifications on its transducers, in order to improve them, without prior notice www.lem.com
HO-NSM series
Figure 17:  Current cycle used to measure magnetic and elec-
trical offset
(transducer supplied)
Electrical offset
The electrical offset voltage V
O  E
 can either be measured when
the ferro-magnetic parts of the transducer are:
 ● completely demagnetized, which is difficult to realize,
 ● or in a known magnetization state, like in the current cycle
shown in figure 17.
Using the current cycle shown in figure 18, the electrical offset
is:
Note: the transducer has to be demagnetized prior to
the application of the current cycle (for example with a
demagnetization tunnel).
Overall accuracy
The overall accuracy at 25 °C X
G
 is the error in the
−I
P N
 ... +I
P N
 range, relative to the rated value I
P N
.